
1. REQUESTED MOTION: 

Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20030495 

ACTION REQUESTED: Approve Change Order No. 4 to Lee County Contract #2071, under RFQ-02-03 Construction Management fo 
the Lee County Constitutional Complex, to Casey Construction, in the amount of $89,325.56 and a” additional 84 calendar days for 
Completion. Also approve Budget Resolution in the amount of $90,000 for the Lee County Tax Collector’s contribution for additional 
Renovations to the Constitutional Complex and amend FY 02/03 - 06107 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Pursuant to the Lee County Contracts 
all Change Orders in excess of $50,000.00 require Board approval. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides for additional improvements to the Lee County Constitutional Complex to include; 
(I) CM General Conditions; (2) 1”’ Floor changes; (3) 3’d Floor temporaly construction and (4) 2440 Thompson street Lee County Tax 
Collector Tax sell. 

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3. MEETING DATE: 
2. Construction & Design 

COMMISSION DISTRICT #: cad D5-/3-2003 
4. AGENDA: 5. REQUlREMENTfPURPOSE: 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 

(sP@v~ 

x CONSENT 
__ ADMINISTRATIVE 

APPEALS 
PUBLIC 
WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

7. BACKGROUND: 

STATUTE A. COMMISSIONER 
ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT Public y’orks, 

X ADMIN.CODE AC-4-4 C. DIVISION &mbfC&& 
OTHER BY: Jim Lavender, Director d 

On April 9,2002, the Board entered into a Construction Manager Agreement with Casey Construction for RFQ-02-03 Lee County 
Constitutional Complex with a construction manager fee of 7%. 

May 14,2002, the Board approved an Addendum to the Construction Manager Agreement for Phase I, Demolition in the amount of 
$134,469.00. Then again on August 6,2002, the Board approved a Phase II Addendum to the Construction Manager Agreement in the 
amount of $1,105,429.84. 

Change Order activity: Change Order #I, approved I l/27/2002 (Administratively) in the amount of $43,771.54 
Change Order #2, approved 12/2/2002 (Administratively) in the amount of $20,155.98 
Change Order #3, approved l/15/2003 (Administratively) in the amount of $38,526.96 

-Continued on Page 2. 
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

IO. COMMISSION ACTION: I 



7. BACKGROUND: (Continued) 

Change Order No. 4 will provide for additional improvements to the Lee County Constitutional Complex to include; 
(1) CM General Conditions; (2) 1” Floor changes; (3) 3” Floor temporary construction and (4) 2440 Thompson street Lee County Tax 
Collector Tax sell. 

Also request Board approve Budget Resolution in the amount of $90,000 for the Lee County Tax Collector’s 
contribution for additional renovations to the Constitutional Complex and amend FY 02/03 - 06/07 CIP 
accordingly. 

Funds will be available in account #20865830100.506540.810 

Attachment: 1. Change Order No. 4 for execution 



RESOLUTION# 
Amending the Budget of Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated 
Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2002-2003. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners 
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget for $90,000 of the unanticipated 
revenue from the Lee County Tax Collector and an appropriation of a like amount for constmction costs and; 

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which 
were previously not included. 

ESTIMATEUREVENCJES 
Prior To&l: 

Additions 

20865830100.3371009001 

$102,746,459 

Amended Total Estimated Revenues 

Contribution -Tax Collector 90,000 

$102,836,459 

Prior Total: 
Additions 

20865830100.506540.810 

APPROPRIATIONS 
$102,746,459 

Improvements Constmction 90,000 

Amended Total Appropriations $102,X36,459 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that 
the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated 
Revenue and Appropriation accounts. 

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a qular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this 
_ day of 12003. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO. : &I 
CHANGE ORDER 

(A Chan e order Requires approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or 
Approv?. 4 by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or npproval by the 
Board of county commissioners over $50,000 

CONTRACT/PRO3 ECT NAME: _LEE~~COUNTY_CZ)Nrr_IIITINPIC_C_OMPL_EX IN.~~~IOR~RSN.~~~IONS 

CONTRACTOR : C_&L-! C@S,IRUCT,IoN PROJECT NO. : &X658 Account #: 

CONTRACT NO. : !07_1_ 61~1 NO. : R_FQ:&!:,O3 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: L_EE ,COU_NTY DATE OF REQUEST: A,!%lL ?!2-~~2OQ! 

upon the completion and execution of this change order by both parties to the Contract the 
Contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract 
Documents: 

Description: FUNDS PROVIDED BY FACILITIES FOR ADDITIONS PROPOSED TO IMPROVE PROJECT 

Purpose Of change order: INCREASE PRO,ECT CONTRACT AMOUNT AND TIME FOR ADDITIONAL WORK 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) l-casey Construction Gc 2-FIRST FLOOR CHANGES 
3-3n” FLOOR TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION 4.2440 THOMPSON STREET LCTC TAX SELL 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

original Contract Price Original Contract Time 

Previous change orders NO. l~to ~0.3 Net change from previous change orders 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

:.E 
calendar Days 

this Change order Contract Time prior to this Change order 

m 
calendar Days 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

84 
calendar Days 

Contract Time with all 
approved change orders 

359 
calendar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes 
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs 

Date Accepted: 

APPROVED: 

KK 
County Administraror 
(under $50,000) 

Date Approved: 

cOuntynttorney’s office--Date %(bi man 
Board of County commissioners 
(over $50,000) 



CASEY CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONDITIONS 
LEE COUNTY CONSTITUTIONAL COMPLEX INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 

ADJUSTED GENERAL CONDITIONS 
FIRST FLOOR m 

ITEMS 0llANTlTY I I IM,T rnr~ I TOTAL 
1451 $0.00 

FAX LIN=‘“““” 

. ,-I. .I.. ..JG COPIES 
3 DRAWINGS 
‘SAND LAYOUT 
MILEAGE SUPERINTENDENT 

- .-)JECT MANAGER 
ENT RENTAL 

.._.. 

” J”U a”.u” 

@ 2950 $0.00 
0 Is 400 $0.00 
1 Is IN HOUSE 
0 wks 0 $0~00 
0 wks 0 $0.00 
0 mo cn 0.n nn 

‘“̂ “Y POWER 
WATER 

~“.U” 

0 Is 2;; $0.00 
OWNER $0.00 
OWNER $0.00 

I_ ---^ ^- 

/TOTAL Gc 1 $39,31 I.501 

ADJUSTMENTS made for total of an additional 12 weeks 
January-Fehricary-March(partial) 



FIRST FLOOR- PHASE II FLOOR PLAN CHANGES 

HARD COSTS 

CONCRETE 

3310 CONCRETE 
3999 SAW CUTTING 
3999 MISC~ 

WOOD 

6410 CABINETS 
6999 MISC. 

DOORS 

8100 METAL DOORS 
8200 WOOD DOORS 
8400 STOREFRONT 
8700 HARDWARE 
8810 GLASS 
8999 MISC. 

FINISHES 

9250 DRYWALL 
9310 CERAMIC TILE 
9680 CARPET 
9999 MISC. 

MECHANICAL 

15400 PLUMBING 

15800 HVAC 
15900 HVAC MISC. 

ELECTRICAL 
16CO0 ELECTRICAL 
16950 TELEICOMM 
16999 MISC. ELEC. 

HARD TOTAL 

ADMINISTRATE 

JOB TOTALS 

ADMIN. TOTAL 
HARD TOTAL 
C.O. TOTAL 
JOB TOTAL 
CM FEE @7% 
BONP COST 
-..*-. _____.______.__. _.____ _.__ ___._____.. _ ___.. 
BID TOTAL 

SUBS BID co’s 
..~.... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..___... ___.._._.... 

MING 
ABASH 

ADAMS 

FIREDOOR 
FIREDOOR 
PROGLAZE 
FIREWOR 
PROGLAZE 

BLAKE 1800 
SUPERIOR 393 
SWI 1000 

FRANZESE 

B&l 

PR #36 

NC 

CHESLOSKY 
COMPULINK 

4000 
( 3296.92 

I I 
I I 
I I 

1900 ) 
1368.94 1 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
1 INCL 
I 843.8 

1 INCL 
3110 

/ INCL 
I 
I I 

I 

I I 

0 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL 1 
I 
I 

0 I 
0 I 

1900 1 
1368.94 I 

0 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 

-1360 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 

843.8 I 
3110 ( 

0 I 
0 I 
01 
0 I 
0 I 
0 I 

1800 ) 
393 ( 

1000 1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4000 
329692 

0 
. ..--..__ _ .____ _.-__.-- ----_ I .._ --__------. ( .------.---._- ( ._-.--.._--.. - 1 

$0.00 
$16.332.66 

$0.00 
$16.332.66 

$1.143.29 
SEE GC 

16332.66 ( 
I 

16332.66 
_____ 

0 1 16332.66 ( 
_- _.___.__.._ I .__-.-___-.__ , 

I 
) _._ _...._._..._ 
1 16332.66 
, .._- --_ .-_. 

__.-__- ______.___ __..-._. .._.____ __ _...._ _ . ..__--... I ._- . ..___..__.._._.___...--- 



MEDENWALD, INC. 
2331-l Bruner Lane 
Fort Myers,FL 33912 

tWOICE 

To: Casey Construction 

2090 Hendry St. 

Ft. Myers, FL, 33901 

JOB X DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS 
DRAWS 

INVOICE BALANCE 
DUE 

Lee County Tax Collector Trenches $ 1,900.uo 

NOTES: 



Abosh Enierprises, Inc. 

p.o.80~ 51246 
Fort Myers, n 33994 
941-693-8LX73 
Fux941-693-7620 

Bill To 

Casey Construction 
2090 Hemdry street 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Quantity 

iapw Holidaysl 

I Date / lnvoic8 # 

I 12/5/2002 1 8362 

Lee Caunty Tax .Off ice 
Fort Myers, FL 

I 

i 
1 ShipTo 

P.O. Number 

Description 

5lab sawirg trench per attached sheet 

Total 

Project 

Amount 

! 425.00 

$425.00 
J 



Abash Enterprises, Inc. 

I? O&x 51246 
Fort Myers, t% 33994 
941-693-8003 
Fw:941-693-7620 

2090 Handry street 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Quantity 

Shii To 
- 

LeeCountyTaxOffice 
Fort Myers, FL 

i 

P.O. Number ( 

Description 

Slab sawirg electric extra 

kys a pleasure working with you. 

- 
Rate 

- .- 

Total 

Project 

Amount .___.___- 
943.94 



Jan 28 03 09:38a RDAIIS EROS CABIN 941 575 2832 

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 

‘TO: FROM: 

Ciidv Pastore / leff lohn Imvell 
COMI’,!NY: 

Casey ConstNction 
r;nx NUMHEK. 

23946.5334 1 
,‘HONCN”M ”m  ,os NAME: 

239-46-5333 Lee co. Constinxional Complex 
111:. 101 NUMBER: 

ABC C.O. #S 

Description: 
Delete cab&y in Remittance 134, Break 160, File room 163, and File copy 166. 

Credit <$5,580.00> 

Add cab&y in storage mom aq shown on drawing # 3 and in the Assistant 
Manager’s lile room as shown on drawing #2. Locks to be installed on all cabiiets in the file 

Add $4,200.00 

approval in Writing. 

Authorization Signature: Date: 

P. 1 



12/31/2aE2 15:49 9412783676 

___ 

FIREDOOR PAGE 63 

Date: December 31,2 002 

co. Casey Construction 
2090 Hendry Street 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33901 

An: Cindy Pastore Fax 239 461 5334 

Re: Firedoor’s Pro;posal#3038 - 9 ADD 
Lee County Canstltutional Complex Interior Renovations - Ft. Myers, FL. 

The following is our scope and price for providing Hollow Metal Frames (2), Wood 
Door (1) and 461 US213D Kick down h,>lder (1) on the above referenced project 

Firedoor Corporation proposed to fumia I: 

Base Bid 

Add 1 e:s. 3-0X 7-O .K 1 % ” Plain Sliced Red Oak Door (NIBOA) 
Add 2 es. 3070 5 7E;’ 16 gauge K/D frames (Nl IOC & N16OA) 
Add 1 es. 481 US251D Kick Down Door Holder (N160A) 

Breakdown: 

Section 08110 - Hollc~w Metal Door Flames 
Section 08210 - Woold Door (No pre-llinish and no glazing) 
Section 08710 - Finish Hardware 
Sub Total 
6% Sales Tax 
Total, FOB Ft. Myers, freight allowed to jobsite, tax included 

Additional materials as required by Jeff Nollis. 

$140.00 
$560.00 

ti6.04 
$716.04 

542.96 
$759.00 

Standard Exclusions: Unless oth,arwtse noted, we exclude. cartoning, insect screens, 
win? mesh, glass. glazing, installation, steel lintels, steel channels, sub bucks, wood frames, 
mortar, grout, louvers in rrames, bituminour; coatings, lead for lead lined hames, signage, cabinet 
locks. aluminum door hanlware, matedal/hri&ware storage, on site lockers or containers. 

Our hollow metal doon have been tasted alid passed the South Florida Building code 
requirements for structur.al deslgn for hunk me requirements, wlnd load, etc. -Pmduct Approval X 
94-1004.02, 95121Q.o6.97-0711.01, 07-1:1:04.02, 96-0113.06 and Q&0113.07. 

1 



Date. February 7.2003 
( 

,. ” -/ 

COG Casey Construction 
2090 Hendry Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 L 

yy; \$,-I -r 
q$+\’ J 

Ah: Cindy FCLX: 941 46153&- -‘.’ 

Re: Firedoor’s Proposal #30X-10-Lee County Constitutional Complex 
Interior Renovations - Ft. Myers, FI. 

The following is our scope and price for chanpss to the Hollow Metal Frames on the 
above referenced project: 

Firedoor Corporation proposed to furnish: 

Hollow Metal Frames 

CO 3038-10: Add 1 ea. frame for tf~e Break r-corn. 

Total FQB Ft. Myers, freight allowed to jobilite, tax Included $84.80 

This quolatlon is valid for a period of 30 days, and is subject to our Sandani terms and conditions 
of sale. attachment *A” hereto, which facfudes paylnent terms of Net 30 without retention. subject 
to the approval of our Credit Department 

We thank you for the opportunity to offer our quotris on this project, and If further assistance is 
required, please do not hesitate to contad thls off~ze. Upon acceptance, please slgn one copy of 
this proposal and return to us. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Firedoor Corporation Acceptance: 

Signed: 

Project Manager 
Titte; - Date: - 

Mein Offkca: 1350 Norlhwest 7& Slrti Mtmml. FL. 332300378 Phme 305 601 1500 Fax 3cJ 833 4797 
West Coast Offlee: 11350 Metro Parkway “104 Ft. Mysn, FL. 331X2 Phon. S-41 270 36S7 Fax 941 278 387’78 

1 

9L9EELZIb6 Bb:@I EEBZ/Bz/z8 



01/14/2003 15:55 19414894528 PRO GLME PAGE 01 

t llhqmwl 
PRO/GLAZE 

Page No. f 

GLASS &hURROR 
Residential - Commrcia~ 

ucawdandInstued GLGCms5 

.._._ - -..._- .” cc\~L‘-\ 

iibw 

S79l Youngquist 
Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

(941) 489-4436 l Fax (941) 489 

WOW 
7 /I 4 , 

lo. YIYC 

14’ --_-._ ,:: ._..,_ -_ 
7 

-.,... ..-,. ,~ . ..- -..y. ------It- 

1-c 
v- 

_- ._---_.,~ 

a? VrnpOBr hereby lo furnish material and labor - complsle in accordance with above tpecilications 
II 

for the sum 01: 



umn VLIYUINb 
ALCOVE u-5- 

t%l 

21.23 

I 1 In \ 

NOTE% 

@  PROVIDE J-BOX IN WALL AND MAKE FLEX CONDUIT 
CONN. TO MODULAR FURNITUZE A5 REQUIRED. 

v = 2 GANG BACKBOX ,(+ 1 GANG PLASTER RING) WITH 3/4” C. 
UP TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE FOR ‘LAN” AND TELEPHONE, 

i FROM: &w.?l 

GENERAL NOTES: 
1. CHANGE5 MDICATED ON THl5 DRAWING SHALL BE REFERENCED 

WITH DWC. E4.0 (13531 BY M.P. SPYCHALA + A550tlATE5. INC. 



~LAKEER~~HERSC~NT~CT~RS,IN~ 
6251 Pengola Drive 

FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33905 

Phone/Fax (941) 694.3383 

- -.... --_ 

.--- 

--- 

.._-- 

.--- 

.---I-- 

--v -- 

-~- 
_- -7 ----’ 

Wmk ordorod by --.,_- 



FROM :SUPERIOR FRLLS FF(X NO. :941 267 6060 Feb. 18 2003 06:00PM Pl 

DJD, INC. d/b/a 
SUPERIOR FALLS 

Floor Coverings 
17192 Alice Center Road, Fort Myers. FL 33912 
Phone (239) 207-2400 Fax (239) 267-6060 

License # TMOI-00433 

15 February 2003 

TO: Casey Construction 

AI-TN: Jeff 

RE: Lee County Constiiution Center 

SUBJECT: Tile Addition 

We have enough tile on hand to remove and replace 8XiStinQ tile in the areas 
you and I walked on Thursday. The additional cost is for labor and sundries. 
That amount came to $393.00. 

If this meets with your approval, please sign below as acceptance, and we 
will 8Xpedit8 this installation for next 

Printed Name and Title 
- &. 

Date 

If you have any questions, please feel fre8 to contact me. 

,, Project Manager 

Faxed to: (238) 461-5334 



-. 

f 

Southwest Interiors, Inc. 

Ii’ VIE iCAIJ 6E CF Aid‘/ FLIRTIiER ASSISTANCE PLEASE FEEL -RZE TC iALi 
;)R WRITE, 

SINCERELY 
SOtiTHWEST INTERIORS~ INC 

JIMMY Lo SINGLETARY 
PRESIDENT 

Lic.# IN000013 P.O. BOX 2236 * FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33902 * (941) 931-0844 



04/08/2003 17:13 2399977219 CK~LOSKY ELECTRIC PAGE 02 

EYESLOSKY ELECTRIC, INC. -- l%me 239-997-2052 Far 239-997-7219 

Casey Construction 
2090 Hendry St. 
Ft. Myers, Fl. 33901 

Re: Tax Collector 1 st floor change orders 

Cheslosky Electric, Inc. will supply and install: 

1. Twelve (12) additicnal “A” fixtures 

2. Twenty (20) additir-nal homeruns for revised furniture layout 

3. Thirty-five (35) adtlitional receptacles, data boxes, and fire alarm boxes 

Adder to Base bid: Four ll iousand Dollars and 001100 (%4,000.00) 

Payment to be as follows: Progressive 

April 8, 2003 

Icctric. Inc. ifnot accepted within 30 days, 

Accepted by 

Acceptar~ ofPrqx~~l: 

Date 

The above prim. specifications and conditions arc satisfactory and are hereby 
accepted You are authorized LO do work as spccMed. Payment will be made as 
outiined above. 

1340 Betmar BLd., No& Feit Myus, Fbdn 33903 



Network Installation Services, Inc. 

9601 16~~ STREET NORTH 
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 337::6 
TEL: 727~579-1600 FAX: 727-57a-a978 

GAS002 
TO: CASEY CONSTRUCTIOEI 

2090 HEDRY STREET 

REMIT ONLY: 
0eex.s 

ORLANDO. FL 32888-0545 

JOB SITE: LEE COUNTY CONSTITUTIONAL 

FT. MYERS, FL 
FT HYERS FL :3:mai 

- 
CUST-ID INVOICE X INVOICE DATE -= DUE DATE l * 
GAS002 W20lh004 03/26/2003 04/25/2003 

OUR JOB NO: Q2Bi3 CONTACT: 
DESCRIPTION: LEE C CONSTITUTION 
REFERENCE: SIGNED WUOTE 

D E S C R I P T I IC:N 

CHANGE IORDER #l: INSTALLED ADDITIONAL SIXTEEN 115) 
DATA AND FIFTEEN (15: VIICE CABLES AND ONE (1) ATM 
CABLE. 

PAGE: 
1 

AMOUNT 

LABUR 

HATEHIALS 

1,302.00 

I, 98". 00 

SUBTOTAL . . ..I. c ri. 1a4. 06! 
EiALES TAX . . . . . 5 :,12.92 

INVOlCE TOTAL . . . . . . s z:, 296. 92 





f: 
a 



April 9. 2003 

COS’I’S ASSOCIA’l’t:l) WI’I’I I ‘I’l~MI’OI<AKY MOVE 01; S’l’At’F tUI< 
SI:COND FI.OOl< IIENOVA’I‘ION 

I. ‘l‘cmporat-y Ikxhasing lkpartnicnl in “Ikalci- Ol‘fice 
a. Compulink Ihposal 3,07 I .63 

2. ‘I’emporary 3’d Floor OlI‘ices ttir Customer Support stall‘ 
11 C.~ompulink Proposd 3.070.66 
c. IUa!ic t’roposal 2.060.00 
d. ChAosky I’roposal 5,x00.00 
c. Clascy Proposal I, 100.03 

3. ‘l’cmpimry Tas Salt i$ 2 440 ‘l‘tiompson Street 
I: Renovated misting space fix tax sole I5,208. I3 

4. Casey CM fee li)r project ((I! 7%) 2.128.66 
g. Bond & itisurunce- see CiC & add time 

cos~r 0F I~I~otwsAI-, .., .., .,. $32,538. I I 



CompuLink 
Network Installation Services. Inc. 

'3601 16TH STREET NORTH 
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 337:fi 
TEL: 727-579-1600 FAX: 727-578-8976 

REMITONLY: 
0860345 

ORMCQFL328860545 

CAS002 
TO: CASEY CONSTRLlCTIObi 

2090 HEDRY STREET 

FT MYERS FL 33301 

JOB SITE: LEE CTY CONSTITUTIONAL CO 
LT DEFT 

C&T-ID INVOICE # INVOICE DATE ** DUE DATE l * PAGE: 
CAS002 T300R701 0:3/26/200:3 04/25/200:3 1 

OUR JOB NO: T300HI CONTACT: 
DESCRIPTION: CASEY CONST. 
REFERENCE: VERBAL 

DESCRIPTIii-N AMOUNT 

INSTALLED ADDITIONAL CABLES FOR IT DEPARTMENT. 
./yIzM&*- -h, (-J,mwL&30 pf++"R" 

LABOR S 1.:316.00 

MATERIALS s 1,656. 25 

SUBTOTAL . . . . . . S 
SALES TM . . . . _ s 

~,f F!72. 2' 
-' 99.3Y 



,&gg, I-,. 
Comptink 
Network Installation Services. Inc. 

9601 16TH STREET NORTH 
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716 
TEL: 727-579-1600 FAX: 727-578-8978 

REMITONLY: 
OS40516 

ORUNDO. FL 3zee80515 

CAS002 
TO: CASEY CONSTKUCTIOh JOB SITE: LEE CTY CONSTITUTIONAL CO 

2090 HEDRY STREET 3RD FLOOR TEHPORAY MOVE 

FT MYERS FL 33‘301 

CUST-ID INVOICE # INVOICE DATE f* DUE DATE l * PAGE: 
CAS002 T3010401 03/26/2003 04/2s/2003 1 

OUR JOB NO: T30104 CONTACT: 
DESCRIPTION: CASEY CONSTRUCTION 
REFERENCE: VERBAL 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

INSTALLED CABLES FOR THZ THIRD FLOOR TEMPORARY 
noVE. 

LABOR 

MATERIALS 

1,204.0@ 

1.761.00 

SUBTOTAL . . . . . 5 2, F!6S. 00 
SALES TAX . . . . . 5 1'05. 66 

-----------___---_-__________________^_ 
INVOICE TOTAL . . . . . . s I:, Vf71'J. 66 



BLAKE BROTHERS CONTRACTORS. INC. 
6251 Pangola Drive 

FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33905 1676 
Phone/Fax (941) 694.3383 

AMOUN 

-__ 

-.__ 

-__ 

-._- 

-- 

-I- 

-i 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

/ OTtjERCHAAGES -__ --- 
41 

TOTAL OTHER I 

LABOR 



84/88/2603 16: 33 2399977219 CHESLOSKY ELECTRIC PAGE 01 

EGHE~LOSKY ~~~cmc, INC. 
7ztz!39-997-2052 Falc 239-997-m 

Casey Construction 
2090 Hendry St. 
Ft. Myers, FI. 33901 

Re: Tax Collector 3d floor temporary offices 

Aptil8,2003 

Cheslosky Electric, Inc. will supply and instill wiring for temporary offices including 
connection of furniture. 

Base bid: Fifty Eight IHundred Dollars and 00/100 (%S,SOO.OO) 

Payment to be as follows: ?rogressive 

Accepted by 

Accqtancc OfpmpO~al: 

Date 

The ahovc prices. specifir~ions 2nd conditions zue. satishctory and arc 
her&y accqcd You a~? authorized to do work as specified. Payment 
will be made as outlined above. 

,.I 

1340 B&mar Bbd., ND& Fort Myers, Fbtida 33903 



OWNER: 1.13: C:Ol!N’l’Y IWAKD OP COUNTY CWMMISSIONEKS 
? I I’; SECOND Sl’REI:(‘I’ 
FORT MYERS. FLORIDA 31’)Ol 
DANII:.L CRIJZ, I’OROJI‘CT MANAGER 
w-474.x.305 fxr, 5787 041-479-8307 FAX 

RIQ-02-03 
LEE COUNTY CONSTITUTIONAl. COMPLEX RENOVATIONS 
FORT MYERS, I:I..ORlDA .33001 
I’KOI’OSAL KEQI’EST FOR ‘TEMI’OR.ARY FACILI’TIES 

1 Casey man-hours for paint, reconfigure acoustical ceilings, and final clean of 
the areas to bc occupied by LCI‘C. 
*No additional cost for Supervision 

20 hours ((4 48.00 $960.00 
I:!.,l:X BON l’AINT 149.03 

TOTAL C’OS’I‘ ASSOC’IA’I‘I~I~ $I 109.0.3 



!. -- ,I 



. 

.ECTIONS 
INFERENCE 

ROOM 

“_ / II 

-- 

\ . . 

LIMIT OF WORK 



April 9. 2003 

2440 ‘TI~IOMI’SON S’fKEt(l’ 
‘I’EMI’OKAKY ‘TAX SAI .I L.O(‘A’I’lON 1:OR lL(.“I’(~’ 
FOKI’ MYIKS. I:L.ORll)h 

ARC’t Il’Tt~C~‘I’: 

0WNI:R: 

EMMEW WALSH 
ARCtil’I’~;~:~IJRAL. CONCl:l’~I’S IN(’ 
10225 Ul ,hlf:R~l’ON R9AI). 6A 
I.ARGO. IXORIDA 3177 I 
727-584-7 17X 727-5X4-41 I’1 FAX 

I.Eit< (:OUN’I’Y HOARI) OF COINTY COhlMlSSIOih~lW 
2 I 15 SL’CONII S’IKEt“r 
l:OKl MYEKS. FLOl~II)A 31Wl 
DANIEL Cl<LI%, I’KO.lE(‘T MANAGER 
234.47S.8505 234-479-8.307 FAX 

r’ROf’OSA1, rim~ul~:s’l. FOR c:oS’r AssocIAw~~ WIT1 1 SE1 ,rxT1vE: 
RHNOVA’I‘IONS FOR USE BY ‘I‘HH 1,LE C:OIIN’I‘Y TAX COLLK’I‘OR 

A’I‘TACI IMENTS 

I SIIACOAS’I- SIII’I’I.Y 457~84 
2, PILLiX 130N 1’AIN.I’ 542~ I’) 
3, ~‘III:SL.OSKY l:I.l~l(~‘TRI(‘ 2.5m(ro 
4, SoII’rtiWlXI’ IN~WKIOR 3wno 
? (:oMl’L!l.lNK SR8~lO 
6 CASEY CONSTRI:CTION Io,xJil.nn 

MA’l‘t:RIAI.. AND ILABC)R: AI>11 $ lS,208.13 

Signature 

CWlik 
i Casey Ckmtruction 



SEACOAST SUPPLY 
24263 Prod”ction Circle 
Bonita springs. FL 34135 

PLEASE RETURN THIS 
PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

PLEASE PAY 

THIS 

AMOUNT 



Flex Bon Paints 
P.O. 60x 61319 
Fort Myers. FL 33906-1319 

*HONE NO.:  
****x**X*r**AlJTO*+ 3-DIGIT 339 

(941) 489-2332 CASEY CONSTRUCTION 246 
2090 HENDRY ST 

FLEX BON PAINTS FORT MYERS FL 33=lOL-3b113 
FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 

www,flsxbon,com 
l,,ll,,,ll,l,l,,ll,,,,,, II II II I I II I I II I I I, I, 111 II I, I I II 111 I II I 

PRN,O”S BALANCE 
291.93 

DATE REFERENCE NO. 
CURRENT WE OPEN ITEMS 

CURRENT MONTH CHARGES CURREM MONTH CREDIT ACCOUNT BALANCE 
542.19 291.93 542.19 

TRANSACTION TYPE SELLING STORE AMOUNT TOTAL 

03-12-2003 73665 CHARGE 2665 463.65 
03-24-2003 16373 CHARGE 2664 6.63 
03-24-2003 29191 CHARGE 2664 20.20 
03-24-2003 76961 CHARGE 2665 51.51 

542.19 

. CHECK ITEMS BEING PAID . . CHECK ITEMS BEING PAID 
REFERENCE NO. AMOUNT REFERENCE NO. A,MO”NT REFERENCE NO. , AMOUNT 

73665 463.65 
16373 6.63 
29191 20.20 
76961 51.51 

0 
FLEX BON PAINTS 
PO BOX 61319 
FT MYERS FL 33906-1319 

CASEY CONSTRUCTION 
b30L4b7LO OL OOLBb 2b59 033L2003 00005~23930 



@Z/28/2683 69: 42 2399977219 CHESLOSKY ELECTRIC PAGE 01 

EFIESLOSKY ELECTRIC, INC. 
=239-997-2052 Fox 239-997-j219 

Casey Construction 
2090 Hendry St. 
Ft. Myers, Fl. 33901 

Re: Tax Collector Annex - Tax Sale Renovation 

February 28,2003 

Cheslosky Electric, IIIC. will supply and install receptacles, data boxes, exit lights, and 
emergency lights as directed by Jeff Hollis of Casey Construction and Bill Cubbage of 
Lee County. 

Note: 
1. Existing lighting fixtures and outlets to remain 

Base bid: Twenty Fiw Hundred Dollars and OO/lOO ($2,500.00) 

Payment to be as follcws: Progressive 

Accepted by 
Acccptana of proposal: 

Date 
The abm prkcs, spxitications and conditiow am satisfactory and arc 
her&y accepcd You am authorized to do work as qmified. Payment 
till Lx made as oatlincd above. 

;’ 

lhlm+Eco5x214 

134013et~~Bld., NwthFottMyws,Fbrida33903 



TELEPHONE QUOTE CASEY CONSTRUCTION 

ESTIMATOR: ’ 

SUB: e(?h,d / DATE: 

PHONE: +?b-/@ FAX : 

DESCRIFION: SALES TAX INCL: Y N 

ALTERNATES : 

t1. ADD 

#2. ADD 

#3. ADD 

#4. ADD 

#5. ADD 

#6. ADD 

#7. ADD 

#6. ADD 

DEDUCT 

DEDUCT 

DEDUCT 

DEDUCT 

DEDUCT 

DEDUCT 

DEDUCT _ -__-- 

DEDUCT 



Compdink 
Network Installation Services, Inc. 

REMIT ONLY: ocwo545 
ORLANW. FL 323.3S-054.5 

‘9601 1STH STREET NORTH 
ST. PETERSBURG. FL ‘33716 
TEL: 727-579-1500 FAX: 727-578-8978 

CAS002 
TO: CASEY CONSTRUCTION JOB SITE: LEE COUNT‘:’ T.4.Y SALE 

2090 HEDRY STREET 
FT. !‘lYERS, FL 

FT UYERS FL 33901 

CUST-ID TNVOICE It INVOICE DATE l * DUE DATE l * PAGE : 
CAS#02 T3014101 03/2?/2003 04/26/2003 1 

OUR JOB NO: T30141 CONTACT : JEFF 
DESCRIPTION:‘LEE COUNTY TAX 
REFERENCE: 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

INSTALLED VOICE AND DATA LINES AS PSER CASEY 
CONSTRUCTION ‘5 PRINTS FOR THE “TAX SALE AUCTION” 

LABOR 

MATERIALS 

SUBTOTAL . . . . . P, 
SALES TA!: . . . . . 4 

450.00 

385.00 

INVOICE TOTAL . . . . 5 tln.8. IQ 



0WNEK: LtX (:OIIN’l’Y HOAKI) OF (‘OIJN’I‘Y (:OMMISSIONI’KS 
2 I IS SL‘(~‘OND S’~l’KEt:‘l 
I’OK’I’ MYERS. I~L.ORlDh 31901 
DANIEL. (:RIIZ. I’OKWEC’T MANAUEK 
94 I -47%Xii)5 EXT, 5787 04 I -47%8X)7 F.AX 

PRO.lECT: RFQ-02-03 
I.EE (‘OUNTY (:ONS~I’III’~IONAl~, COMPLEX RL:NOV.A’TIONS 
I;OKI‘ MYERS, FLORIDA 3;OOl 
I’KOI’OSAL. RliQUkXl‘ FOR ‘TEMPORARY I~.A(:II.l’TII:iS 

CASEY C(I)S’I‘S ASSOC:IA’l‘EI> WI’I’H ‘I’L~Ml’~I~RARY IMI’K0Vk;MI:N’I’S Ok 
2240 T~IOMPSON S’I‘RH:I 

l:OR TAX SALE 

1 Casey man hours for dcniolition, selective demolition. fiianic, hang and 

tkish drywall, install hol!ow rnctal door frames. install doors, install 
hardwarel paint, rcconligure acoustical ceilings. signage at, restrooms and 
final clean of the areas to be occupied by I~CI‘C’. 

. Casey supervision of electrical, patch and repair of carpet and tclephomldata 
wiring in arca to be occupied by LCTC:. 

220 hours (rij 48.00 rb: I O,ShO.OO 


